APPLICATION:
Metering and relaying.
FREQUENCY:
50-400 Hz.
MAXIMUM SYSTEM VOLTAGE:
5.6kV, BIL 60kV.
CONTINUOUS THERMAL
CURRENT RATING FACTOR:

* For ordering with primary bars, change model number to CTWH3.
**With a burden of BO.1 or greater connected to the secondary.
CATALOG
NUMBER
CURRENT
RATIO
RELAY
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS
AT 60HZ
** THERMAL
CURRENT RATING
1 SECOND
RMS AMPSBO.1 BO.2 BO.5 BO.9 B1.8
CTW3-60-T50-050 5:5 T50  0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2  375
CTW3-60-T50-100 10:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2  1000
CTW3-60-T50-150 15:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2  1690
CTW3-60-T50-200 20:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 1900
CTW3-60-T50-250 25:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2700
CTW3-60-T50-300 30:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2700
CTW3-60-T50-400 40:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 4720
CTW3-60-T50-500 50:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 4720
CTW3-60-T50-750 75:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 8630
CTW3-60-T50-101 100:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 8630
CTW3-60-T50-151 150:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 14380
CTW3-60-T50-201 200:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 17250
CTW3-60-T50-251 250:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 17250
CTW3-60-T50-301 300:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 37800
CTW3-60-T50-401 400:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 37800
CTW3-60-T50-501 500:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 37800
CTW3-60-T50-601 600:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 37800
Model CTW3
WITHOUT PRIMARY BARS
CAUTION: Use only the Belleville washers Supplied. Tighten to between 25 to 30 foot-pounds. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN
Model CTWH3